

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1252 OF 2025

Dhiraj Ashok Pimpalkar

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharastra Through Police Station OfficerRESPONDENT

ANIL A NNAJI DHAWAS for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF M.H. TATHE, ADV FOR R-2 S.O.
27.02.2026**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)