



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.1252/2025

Dhiraj Ashok Pimpalkar

..VS..

State of Mah., thr.PSO PS Telhara, District Akola and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

**Shri A.A.Dhawas, Counsel for the Applicant.
Shri Nikhil Joshi, APP for the State.**

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 27/02/2026

1. The victim is present before the court.
2. Learned APP for the State submits that he has already given her understanding that to follow procedure to appear in person and for that she wants some time.
3. Stand over to 5.5.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!